
2025 Bentley University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-15   Conf: 19-6   Home: 12-6   Away: 14-6   Neutral: 7-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (448), Opp (401)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (45)   IBB: Team (6), DeMartinis III (4), Berardino (1), Bolton (1), Opp (3)   
Picked Off: Mitchell (1), Sencaj (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Goonan (4), Purcell (4), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Eigenbrod 2, Heber 2, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(172-200), Purcell (64-75), Goonan (22-25), Glupe (15-17), Heber (14-16), Eigenbrod (11-11), Cedrone (8-9), Longdin (8-9), Sangiuolo (8-
9), Gileau (7-8), White (4-4), Antelman (3-8), Orie (3-3), Posnik (3-3), Bonica (1-1), Flint (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Sencaj, Brendan .411 48-48 209 62 86 12 3 11 67 137 .656 29 8 31 3 .492 4 2 7-8 267 8 2 .993
1 Bolton, Tommy .333 38-38 147 42 49 5 1 1 26 59 .401 43 6 28 2 .497 1 6 6-9 65 99 14 .921
27 Berardino, Jared .329 40-40 164 39 54 14 2 6 34 90 .549 28 0 16 5 .423 2 0 0-0 73 3 2 .974
44 Pappas, Nick .304 40-39 158 35 48 12 5 6 41 88 .557 20 4 35 1 .389 3 0 6-7 67 2 6 .920
24 DeMartinis III, Stan .297 46-45 172 39 51 14 0 13 50 104 .605 31 10 41 6 .430 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000

34
VanderZouwen,
David .265 37-29 117 26 31 10 0 2 15 47 .402 19 1 28 2 .370 1 1 0-1 64 15 6 .929

36 Mitchell, Jimmy .224 39-39 134 30 30 6 3 1 20 45 .336 34 5 42 1 .392 3 3 2-2 58 76 15 .899
15 Heath, Curt .327 34-30 104 26 34 4 1 0 15 40 .385 16 6 15 0 .444 0 9 1-1 38 50 8 .917
18 Goonan, Tommy .302 16-13 43 13 13 4 0 1 5 20 .465 11 3 7 2 .474 0 3 1-1 79 5 3 .966
43 Maydak, Jake .301 34-23 103 18 31 4 0 0 18 35 .340 12 3 23 6 .380 3 0 0-0 159 5 5 .970
14 Coleman, Parker .293 25-15 58 16 17 3 0 2 14 26 .448 9 2 19 0 .400 1 2 1-1 52 0 1 .981
5 Purcell, Patrick .267 35-35 135 18 36 3 0 0 18 39 .289 13 1 28 2 .331 2 6 1-1 254 23 3 .989
7 Nunez, Rene .213 24-11 47 12 10 0 0 0 4 10 .213 4 1 13 1 .288 0 3 0-1 26 0 0 1.000
2 Matthews, Jack .194 32-25 93 11 18 2 0 0 16 20 .215 11 0 21 2 .271 3 3 0-1 35 53 8 .917
19 Axelsen, Mark .125 5-2 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
40 Wilburn, Jackson .000 7-0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .125 0 0 0-0 7 6 0 1.000
38 Lilley, Jackson .000 2-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Hersh, Brian .000 4-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
Totals .298 48-48 1706 390 509 93 15 43 343 761 .446 282 50 355 33 .408 24 38 26-34 1272 400 79 .955
Opponents .261 48-48 1680 298 438 81 9 39 266 654 .389 200 52 320 15 .352 26 17 86-100 1254 459 83 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 White, Gabe 1.35 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 3 2 2 11 8 1 0 0 .071 3 1 0 1 0
20 Antelman, Keegan 2.35 3-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 30.2 36 16 8 8 18 2 1 2 .288 1 2 0 2 2
4 Orie, Timmy 2.63 3-0 12 0 0 0-0 2 27.1 28 11 8 7 14 5 0 2 .262 1 1 0 1 2
12 Eigenbrod, Zach 3.23 5-0 12 10 0 0-0 0 61.1 46 26 22 25 52 11 0 3 .204 4 7 0 2 0
21 McAlpine, Corbin 3.38 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 8 3 2 4 4 2 0 1 .348 3 1 0 0 0
35 Heber, Pat 3.71 5-3 13 13 0 0-0 0 77.2 74 43 32 28 76 16 2 7 .246 6 4 1 4 3
3 Cummings, Matt 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 0
33 Gileau, Connor 4.54 2-2 13 2 0 0-0 1 37.2 36 22 19 16 27 7 0 2 .254 2 5 0 3 3
16 Sangiuolo, Joey 5.19 3-2 14 0 0 0-0 2 26.0 27 18 15 7 20 6 0 2 .267 3 5 0 3 1
29 Glupe, Ryan 6.06 3-2 13 13 0 0-0 0 49.0 55 41 33 26 31 11 2 6 .279 6 11 0 6 1
23 Longdin, Jayden 6.44 0-3 12 6 0 0-0 0 29.1 34 30 21 19 24 5 1 4 .274 3 6 0 2 1
11 Cedrone, Marc 6.68 4-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 31.0 40 25 23 10 16 5 1 7 .305 2 2 0 1 1
10 Bonica, Nic 8.59 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 7.1 12 12 7 5 8 2 1 0 .343 0 0 0 1 2
31 Posnik, Justin 9.00 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 14 14 11 10 10 1 0 1 .286 1 2 1 0 0
39 Micari, Ryan 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 6 2 1 1 1 0 0 .417 0 1 0 0 1
32 Flint, Harper 9.39 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 7.2 14 13 8 11 6 3 1 0 .368 0 1 0 0 0
17 Arsenault, Brandon 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 10 9 6 3 3 0 1 .294 0 2 0 0 0
37 Collins, Brady 33.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 5 5 5 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.84 33-15 156 48 0 1 7 424.0 438 298 228 200 320 81 9 39 .261 35 52 2 26 17
Opponents 6.93 15-33 182 48 1 0 5 418.0 509 390 322 282 355 93 15 43 .298 49 50 2 24 38



2025 Bentley University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Nunez, Rene 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Eigenbrod, Zach 13 3 10 0 1.000 2 11 0 1.000 0 0
40 Wilburn, Jackson 13 7 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Glupe, Ryan 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 15 2 .882 0 0
20 Antelman, Keegan 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 3 5 .375 0 0
22 Hersh, Brian 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cedrone, Marc 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
4 Orie, Timmy 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
33 Gileau, Connor 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
10 Bonica, Nic 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Flint, Harper 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
38 Lilley, Jackson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Micari, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sencaj, Brendan 277 267 8 2 .993 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Purcell, Patrick 280 254 23 3 .989 1 64 11 .853 4 0
14 Coleman, Parker 53 52 0 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Berardino, Jared 78 73 3 2 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
43 Maydak, Jake 169 159 5 5 .970 13 0 0 — 0 0
18 Goonan, Tommy 87 79 5 3 .966 1 22 3 .880 4 1
35 Heber, Pat 15 3 11 1 .933 0 14 2 .875 0 0
34 VanderZouwen, David 85 64 15 6 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bolton, Tommy 178 65 99 14 .921 18 0 0 — 0 0
44 Pappas, Nick 75 67 2 6 .920 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Heath, Curt 96 38 50 8 .917 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 Matthews, Jack 96 35 53 8 .917 6 0 0 — 0 0
36 Mitchell, Jimmy 149 58 76 15 .899 5 0 0 — 0 0
23 Longdin, Jayden 6 3 2 1 .833 0 8 1 .889 0 0
16 Sangiuolo, Joey 5 1 3 1 .800 0 8 1 .889 0 0
19 Axelsen, Mark 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 McAlpine, Corbin 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 White, Gabe 1 0 0 1 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
17 Arsenault, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 DeMartinis III, Stan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cummings, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Posnik, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
37 Collins, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1751 1272 400 79 .955 65 172 28 .860 8 1
Opponents 1796 1254 459 83 .954 124 52 15 .776 19 3


